

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
108	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000
126	1	LS	Tree Protection During Construction	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000
201*	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000
201*	7	EA	Tree Removed, 12-Inch	\$ 250.00	\$1,750
203	176	CY	Aggregate Base	\$ 50.00	\$8,800
203*	9	CY	Rock Excavation	\$ 140.00	\$1,260
208	1,045	LF	8" SDR 35 Sanitary Pipe with Type A Bedding	\$ 87.00	\$90,915
208	4,884	LF	8" SDR 35 Sanitary Pipe with Type B Bedding	\$ 130.00	\$634,920
208	451	LF	8" C900 Sanitary Pipe w/Type A Bedding	\$ 150.00	\$67,650
208	535	LF	12-inch Storm Pipe with Type B Bedding	\$ 65.00	\$34,775
208	61	LF	15-inch Storm Pipe with Type B Bedding	\$ 85.00	\$5,185
208	90	LF	6-Inch Diameter Pipe Risers	\$ 104.00	\$9,360
208	56	EA	8-inch X 6-inch Diameter Wye Fitting	\$ 117.00	\$6,552
209	30	EA	Manhole	\$ 4,085.00	\$122,550
210	793	LF	2" HDPE SDR 9 Pressure Service Line & Appendages	\$ 70.00	\$55,510
254*	2,434	SY	Asphalt Planing	\$ 8.00	\$19,472
301*	47	CY	Asphalt Concrete Base	\$ 115.00	\$5,405
303	1	LS	Dewatering	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000
314	39	CY	Driveway Pavement, Asphalt	\$ 450.00	\$17,550
314	76	CY	Driveway Pavement, Concrete	\$ 550.00	\$41,800
314	4	CY	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type III	\$ 250.00	\$1,000
315	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000
317	14,903	SY	Seeding and Mulching, Type 3C	\$ 1.33	\$19,821
407*	203	GAL.	Tack Coat	\$ 7.00	\$1,421
408*	379	GAL.	Prime Coat	\$ 7.00	\$2,653
412	2,710	LF	6-Inch Diameter Pipe, Sanitary House Connection Service	\$ 104.00	\$281,840
441*	114	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	\$ 224.00	\$25,536
609*	6,300	LF	Filter Fabric Fence	\$ 3.00	\$18,900
613*	15	CY	Low Strength Mortar Backfill	\$ 45.00	\$675
616*	0.5	MGal	Water	\$ 42.00	\$21
624*	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000
661*	4	EA	Deciduous Tree	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000
670*	10	EA	Inlet Protection	\$ 67.50	\$675
SPEC	1	LS	Landscape Restoration	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000
SPEC	1	LS	Dewatering	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000
SPEC	1	LS	Del-Co Water Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000
Subtotal					\$1,584,996
Contingency	10%				\$158,500
Total					\$1,743,496

* Item Numbers Taken from ODOT Item master 2019